506579616 03/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6626397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji OKAZAKI	02/08/2021
Hiroshi HIGASHIDE	02/15/2021
Keiichi UNO	02/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		
Name:	Denso Corporation		
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho		
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	448-8661		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17215007			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. RADI
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 195803

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA M. NOLAN

PATENT REEL: 055746 FRAME: 0915

SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Nolan/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignments#page1.tif			
source=Assignments#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 055746 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Kenji OKAZAKI	(2)	Hiroshi HIGASHIDE			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Keiichi UNO	(4)	4,000			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	All Market M	(6)		Million destrumentation accessings on the few		
		(7)	999958991499-1999 99 200 0 19 332 01 14 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	(8)	Jacobil etiledikki ki eu stoona dusti keeren Ekokullane Amusta ee as Torray fi maan kilimaa k	-		
		the unders		y of which are he	good and valuable consideration paid to reby acknowledged, each undersigned			
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignce	(9A) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	DENSO CORPORATION	V.				
(I0B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-c	ity, Aichi-pref,	448-8661 JAPAN			
		the entire invention, continuati	right, title and interest for the Un and in all applications for paten	nited States of An Lincluding any ar reissue applicatio	irs, successors, assigns and legal repres terica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and all provisional, non-provisional, divi n(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, tivention known as	the isional,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	TRANSPORTATION	SYSTEM,	SERVICE MANAGEMENT	DEVICE		
	Number, or Foreign		AND SERVICE MA	NAGEMENT	METHOD			
	Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No.	in it his distance on the property was a construction of the), filed on even date herewith or as			
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12) U	J.S. Application Number			Ballono Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno		
	filed applications	filed						
resulting the entire	olion a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned authoria from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and ssignment is binding on Assi, 6) Each undersigned hereby	i States pat zes and req e said Assi that he or s gnor and A grants the	ent to the Assignees. uests the Commissioner of the gnees, as Assignees of the entir she has not executed, and will r ssignor's heirs, successors, assignor of OLIFF PLC the power to	U.S. Patent and 1 e interest, and co tot execute, any a gns and legal rep insert on this as	signment any further identification the	patents convey agrees at may be		
-	•	_	crules of the United States Pate idensigned on the date(s) oppo		k Office for recordation of this docum	ient.		
Data	February 8, 2	-	Inventor Signature (1)	Kenji OKAZ	1	(SEAL)		
Date	ŧ.		Inventor Signature (2)	Kenji UKAZ		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature (3)	Hiroshi HIGA		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature (4)	Keiichi UNO		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature (5)			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature (6)			(SEAL)		
			o witnesses who also sign here	:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U	J.S.A. If		
Date	y)		Witness			Management of the same		
Date .			***************************************			APPROXICE ACCORDING A COP		

08 February 2021 320038 **PATENT**

REEL: 055746 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Kenji OKAZAKI	(2)	Hiroshi HIGASHIDE			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Keiichi UNO	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
		the under		y of which are he	good and valuable consideration pa ereby acknowledged, each undersign			
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	ТОУОТА JIDOSHA KA	BUSHIKI KAI	SHA			
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi	, Aichi-ken, 47	71-8571 Japan			
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	DENSO CORPORATION					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-c	ity, Aichi-pref,	448-8661 JAPAN			
	Insert Identification	the entire invention continual and reexa	e right, title and interest for the Ur n, and in all applications for paten tion, international, substitute and namination certificates that may be	nited States of Ar t including any a reissue application granted on the in		, in the divisional, ons, reissues		
(11)	such as Title, Case	(11)			ERVICE MANAGEMENT DE	NICE,		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	AND SERVICE MANA	CEMENT. ME), filed on even date herewith or as			
		(7111011		_), med on even dute herewith or a	,		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number					
	Identification for	C1 1						
	filed applications	filed			lication and/or patent for the inven	411-1		
declared conditions of particular declaring of particular declared and particu	oncerning any application or forward with such interferer 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees tion a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned authori from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and ssignment is binding on Assi 6) Each undersigned hereby or desirable in order to comp	r patent for nee or post to execute al Convento to perform d States pa zes and re e said Ass that he or ignor and grants the ply with the	r the invention and to cooperate t-grant proceeding. call papers and documents and parties for Protection of Industrial and all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignees. Equests the Commissioner of the signees, as Assignees of the entire is he has not executed, and will reassignor's heirs, successors, assigner of OLIFF PLC the power to	with the Assigner erform any act vertically property or similate to the encessary encessary encessary to the encessary ences	obtain, maintain or confirm by reis Trademark Office to issue any and ovenants that he or she has full righ agreement(s) in conflict herewith, presentatives. ssignment any further identification rk Office for recordation of this do	ing evidence ion with sue or all patents at to convey and agrees at that may be		
Date .	n witness whereof, execute	u by the t	Inventor Signature	osite the unders	ngned name(s).	(SEAL)		
Date .	15 feb 20	2	Inventor Signature (2)	Kenji OKAZ Hivoshi HIG	i Hogashi de	(SEAL)		
Date .	19 Feb 26	121	Inventor Signature (3)	Keire	hi Uno	(SEAL)		
Date	-		Inventor Signature (4)	Keiichi UNC	,	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature (5)			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature (6)			(SEAL)		
			wo witnesses who also sign here	:	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside t	he U.S.A. If		

PATENT REEL: 055746 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 03/29/2021